

JASBIR KAUR Vs. INDERPREET SINGH**24.03.2023**

Present: Mr. Fateh Pal Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Mr. Jagmohan Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of plaintiff is filed with request to adjourn the matter. Adjournment is opposed by Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Considering the facts of the case, one more opportunity is provided to the plaintiff for submissions on the application of defendant under Order 7 rule 11 CPC.

Matter is adjourned for **24.07.2023** for arguments on application under Order 7 rule 11 CPC.

The defendant be compensated with a cost of Rs. 3000/- by the plaintiff on account of adjournment occurred at the part of plaintiff today.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

ADJ-04/North-West

RHC/Delhi 24.03.2023