

**JASWINDER SINGH AND ORS Vs. BALBIR KAUR AND
ORS**

31.03.2023

Present: Mr. Sunil Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.

Mr. H. S. Popli, Ld. Counsel for defendants through
videoconferencing.

Defendant no. 2 in person.

Fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of defendants is filed.

It is stated by Ld. Counsel for defendants that one
application filed by defendant no. 2 seeking permission to sell the
suit property is pending.

Part submissions on the application are heard.
During the course of submissions on the application, time is
sought to ascertain the present market value of the suit property
so that further negotiations may be made towards settlement of
the matter.

As prayed, put up on **12.05.2023** for further
submissions on the application / further proceedings.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-04/North-West
RHC/Delhi 31.03.2023