

34
CS DJ 117/22
JASBIR KAUR
Vs.
INDERPREET SINGH

20.11.2023

Present : Sh. Fateh Pal Singh, ld counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Jag Mohan Singh, ld counsel for defendant.

Reply to the application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC filed. It is stated that the reply has been sent through WhatsApp to the counsel for the plaintiff. Ld counsel for the plaintiff stated that he could not go through the reply as was not in Delhi and prayed for adjournment.

As prayed put up for arguments on the application on **06.03.2024**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
20.11.2023