

JASBIR KAUR Vs.INDERPREET SINGH

10.02.2025

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Proxy Counsel.

Sh. Jagmohan Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Adjournment is prayed by Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff stating that main counsel is unable to attend the court today as he is down with fever.

As prayed, put up on 29.05.2025 for arguments on application of plaintiff.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

DJ-04/North-West

RHC/Delhi 10.02.2025