

JASBIR KAUR Vs. INDERPREET SINGH**29.05.2025**

Present: Sh. Mangal Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Jagmohan Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

An application moved on behalf of plaintiff under Order 22 rule 4 CPC for substitution of legal representatives of deceased defendant is pending for disposal.

Submissions are heard on the application.

The defendant has expired on 27.01.2024. The present suit is filed for partition of immovable property and as the right to sue survives, the application is allowed. The person named in the application are allowed to be substituted as legal representative of deceased defendant. The amended memo of parties filed with the application is taken on record.

Put up for arguments on application under Order 6 and 17 CPC as well as Order 7 Rule 11 CPC on 18.09.2025.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

DJ-04/North-West

RHC/Delhi 29.05.2025