

18.09.2025

Present: Mr. Akshar Parashar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff
through videoconferencing.

Mr. Jagmohan Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Main counsel for plaintiff is stated to be not
available and adjournment is prayed.

Last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiff to
ensure the presence of her counsel for arguments on application
under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC and under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC.

Put up for arguments on said applications on
08.01.2026.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

DJ-04/North-West

RHC/Delhi 18.09.2025