

18 CS DJ 117/22 JASBIR KAUR Vs. INDERPREET SINGH

08.01.2026

Present: Sh. Mangal Kumar and Sh. Krishan Maurya, Ld.
Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Jagmohan Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Part arguments heard on application u/o 6 rule 17
CPC.

Matter be listed for further arguments on **01.04.2026**.

(RAKESH KUMAR V)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
08.01.2026